New York State Energy Planning Board

17 Columbia Circle Albany, New York 12203 tele (518) 862-1090 fax (518) 862-1091

April 1, 2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a meeting of the New York State Energy Planning Board will be held on Wednesday, April 8, 2020, at 1:00 p.m. for the following purposes:

- 1. To consider and act upon the draft minutes from the December 18, 2019 meeting.
- 2. To consider and act upon a resolution to amend the 2015 State Energy Plan.
- 3. To transact such other business as may properly come before the Board.

In keeping with measures designed to limit the spread of COVID-19, the meeting will be conducted by teleconference and members of the public will be allowed to observe and listen to the meeting via webcast only. The webcast may be accessed by going to the State Energy Plan website: energyplan.ny.gov.

A recording and transcript of the Board webinar will be posted to the State Energy Plan website within two business days of the meeting, or as soon as practicable.